



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 3
Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: CLARA AVE

Call Order: 005
Counties: BAY

Contract: T3773
Fed Aid No: D319070B
Project(s): 44422025201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$556,580.63	100.00%
2	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$688,117.11	123.63%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3773

District: District 3

Counties: BAY

Fed Aid No: D319070B

Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44422025201 (*)

Contract Descr: CLARA AVE

The improvements under this contract consist of sidewalk design, drainage, bicycle rack installation and signing and pavement markings along Clara Avenue from SR 30 Front Beach Road to SR 30A (US 98) Back Beach Road in Bay County, Florida.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44422025201		LS						
0010 0102 1		(80.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	143,308.43000	143,308.43		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44422025201		DA (LS)						
0015 0102 4 1		(47.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	15,013.20000	15,013.20		
PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44422025201		SY (LS)						
0020 0102 60		7,120.000	0.02000	142.40	0.28000	1,993.60		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 74 1		58,070.000	0.02000	1,161.40	0.10000	5,807.00		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0030 0102 74 8		169.000	3.00000	507.00	0.20000	33.80		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0035 0102 99		534.000	10.00000	5,340.00	16.50000	8,811.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3773

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0104 10 3		1,590.000	4.00000	6,360.00	4.60000	7,314.00		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0045	0104 18		9.000	50.00000	450.00	184.00000	1,656.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0050	0110 1 1		(1.180)	36,000.00000	36,000.00	45,763.50000	45,763.50		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44422025201			AC (LS)						
0055	0110 4 10		47.000	46.00000	2,162.00	31.05000	1,459.35		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0060	0120 1		567.000	10.00000	5,670.00	58.88000	33,384.96		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0065	0120 2 2		436.900	10.00000	4,369.00	26.35000	11,512.32		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0070	0425 1521		2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	14,490.00000	28,980.00		
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'			EA						
0075	0425 2 41		1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	15,588.25000	15,588.25		
MANHOLES, P-7, <10'			EA						
0080	0425 2 43		1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	6,037.50000	6,037.50		
MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3773

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		144.000 LF	85.00000	12,240.00	188.60000	27,158.40		
0090 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		13.000 LF	300.00000	3,900.00	939.55000	12,214.15		
0095 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		30.000 LF	300.00000	9,000.00	157.55000	4,726.50		
0100 0430175224 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER SHAPE-ELIP/ARCH, 24"S/CD		8.000 LF	300.00000	2,400.00	570.40000	4,563.20		
0105 0430518302 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", TRIPLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL		2.000 EA	15,000.00000	30,000.00	6,395.00000	12,790.00		
0110 0430524100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,201.95000	6,201.95		
0115 0430963 2 PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, NON STANDARD DIAMETER		30.000 LF	20.00000	600.00	178.25000	5,347.50		
0120 0430982629 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,140.00000	4,140.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3773

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0515 1 2 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM		51.000 LF	169.00000	8,619.00	85.00000	4,335.00		
0130 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,038.000 SY	56.07000	58,200.66	70.30000	72,971.40		
0135 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		900.000 SY	94.61000	85,149.00	98.90000	89,010.00		
0140 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		238.000 SF	14.00000	3,332.00	25.00000	5,950.00		
0145 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		1,860.000 SY	6.65000	12,369.00	6.90000	12,834.00		
0150 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,810.000 SY	6.65000	12,036.50	6.90000	12,489.00		
0155 0751 36 12 BICYCLE RACK, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2-6 BICYCLES		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,868.75000	3,737.50		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$545,007.96		\$670,131.51		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3773

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		11.000 AS	461.00000	5,071.00	550.00000	6,050.00		
0165 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		6.000 AS	10.00000	60.00	250.00000	1,500.00		
0170 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		6.000 AS	10.00000	60.00	150.00000	900.00		
0175 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	300.00000	300.00		
0180 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		207.000 LF	8.00000	1,656.00	19.80000	4,098.60		
0185 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		160.000 LF	21.00000	3,360.00	22.00000	3,520.00		
0190 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		147.000 SF	8.61000	1,265.67	11.00000	1,617.00		
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$11,572.67		\$17,985.60			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 005

Contract: T3773

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$556,580.63		\$688,117.11		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** T3773

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Maria Roxasadeh

06/01/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office